-|Transparent Guide|-
TCD242000AA_MODI
Dual Display PID
Temperature Controllers
TCN Series
PRODUCT MANUAL
For your safety, read and follow the considerations written in the instruction
manual, other manuals and Autonics website.

Sold Separately
• Terminal protection cover: RSA / RMA / RHA / RLA-COVER
Ordering Information
This is only for reference, the actual product does not support all combinations.
For selecting the specified model, follow the Autonics website .
T C N ❶ ❷ - ❸ ❹ ❺ - ❻
❶ Digit
4:	4	digit
❹ Power supply
2: 24 VAC 50/60 Hz, 24-48 VDC
4: 100-240 VAC 50/60 Hz
❷ Size
S: DIN W 48 × H 48 mm
M: DIN W 72 × H 72 mm
H: DIN W 48 × H 96 mm
L: DIN W 96 × H 96 mm
❺ Control output
R: Relay + SSR drive
❸ Option in/output
2:	Alarm	1/2
❻ Wiring type
No mark: Bolt
P:  Connector plug connection
Cautions during Use
• Follow instructions in ‘Cautions during Use’. Otherwise, it may cause unexpected
accidents.
• Check the polarity of the terminals before wiring the temperature sensor.
• For RTD temperature sensor, wire it as 3-wire type, using cables in same thickness and
length. For thermocouple (TC) temperature sensor, use the designated compensation
wire for extending wire.
• Keep away from high voltage lines or power lines to prevent inductive noise. In case
installing power line and input signal line closely, use line filter or varistor at power line
and shielded wire at input signal line. Do not use near the equipment which generates
strong magnetic force or high frequency noise.
• Install a power switch or circuit breaker in the easily accessible place for supplying or
disconnecting the power.
• Do not use the unit for other purpose (e.g. voltmeter, ammeter), but temperature
controller.
• When changing the input sensor, turn off the power first before changing. After
changing the input sensor, modify the value of the corresponding parameter.
• 24 VACᜠ, 24-48 VDCᜡ power supply should be insulated and limited voltage/current
or Class 2, SELV power supply device.
• Make a required space around the unit for radiation of heat. For accurate temperature
measurement, warm up the unit over 20 min after turning on the power.
• Make sure that power supply voltage reaches to the rated voltage within 2 sec after
supplying power.
• Do not wire to terminals which are not used.
• This unit may be used in the following environments.
- Indoors (in the environment condition rated in ‘Specifications’)
- Altitude Max. 2,000 m
- Pollution degree 2
- Installation category II
Specifications
Series TCN4□-22R-□ TCN4□-24R-□
Power supply 24 VACᜠ 50/60 Hz
24 - 48 VDCᜡ 100 - 240 VACᜠ 50/60 Hz
Permissible voltage
range 90	to	110	%	of	rated	voltage
Power consumption AC:	≤	5	VA,	DC:	≤	3	W ≤ 5 VA
Sampling period 100 ms
Input specification Refer to 'Input Type and Using Range.
Control
output
Relay 250 VACᜠ 3 A, 30 VDCᜡ 3 A, 1a
SSR 12 VDCᜡ±2 V, ≤ 20 mA
Alarm output 250 VACᜠ 1 A 1a
Display type 7 Segment (red, green), LED type